Press Note

Suryadatta Education Foundation's, Bansi-Ratna Charitable Trust conferred 'Bansi-Ratna Adarsh Mata-Pita Rashtriya Puraskar—2017' to Smt. Sudarshanaji Parakh & Shri. Deepchandji Parakh on 30th July 2017 at Mahavir Pratisthan, Pune

Or

Suryadatta Education Foundation's, Bansi-Ratna Charitable Trust conferred 'Bansi-Ratna Adarsh Mata-Pita Rashtriya Puraskar—2017'

Or

Suryadatta Education Foundation's, Bansi-Ratna Charitable Trust conferred 'Bansi Ratna Adarsh Mata-Pita Rashtriya Puraskar— 2017' to Smt. Sudarshanaji Parakh & Shri. Deepchandji Parakh founder of Poona Dal Mill at the hands of Prof. Dr. Sanjay B. Chordiya, Founder, President & Chairman Suryadatta Education Foundation & Mrs. Sushama Chordiya Vice-President, Suryadatta Education Foundation. Hon'ble Shri M. S. Bittaji, Chairman, All India Anti-Terrorist Front (AIATF), and Dr. Datta Kohinkar Patil of Vipassana Centre Pune.

Dr. (Prof.) Sanjay Chordiya, Founder, President & Chairman, Suryadatta Education Foundation, and Mrs. Sushama Chordiya, Vice-President, Suryadatta Education Foundation, with the blessings of Late. Smt. Ratanbaiji and Late Shri Bansilalji Chordiya of Bansi-Ratna Charitable Trust, hosted the 'Adarsh Mata Pita Rashtriya Puraskar Samaroh – 2017', on Sunday 30th July, at Mahaveer Pratishthan, Pune.

On this occasion of the Award Ceremony organized at Mahaveer Prathisthan, "Bansi Ratna Adarsh Mata - Pita Rashtriya Purushkar - 2017' was conferred upon Smt Sudarshanaji Parakh and Shri Deepchandji Parakh, renowned industrialist and owner of Poona Dal Mill. The award bestowed by Prof. Dr. Sanjay B. Chordiya, Founder President and Chairman, Suryadatta Education Foundation, and Mrs. Sushama Chordiya, Vice-President, Suryadatta Education Foundation.

The Chief Guest for the event was Hon'ble Shri M. S. Bittaji, Chairman, All India Anti-Terrorist Front (AIATF), and the Keynote Speaker was Dr. Datta Kohinkar, Chairman, Vipassana Centre Pune.

Shri Deepchandji Parakh has started his journey from a common shop keeper and became one of the top most industrialists. His business is not only spread in across Maharashtra, but also in Gujarat and other states.

During the award acceptance speech, Shri Deepchandji Parakh mentioned that he was able to accept the award only because of great support and love of his spouse, family, friends and society. He mentioned that although he received many awards in the past, but he has been

specially honored by such enormous award as bestowed by Suryadatta Education Foundation's Bansi-Ratna Charitable Trust. He was very grateful to Prof. Dr. Sanjay Chordiya & family.

He told that he has achieved the point of success only because of his loyalty, honesty, quality assurance to the customer and positive approach towards life.

Smt. Rajshri Parakh, daughter-in-law of Mrs. and Mr. Parakh, also expressed her respect, love, and inspiration towards her great in laws, and expressed her gratitude to Dr. Sanjay Chordiya and family for recognizing and conferring the "Bansi - Ratna Adarsh Mata - Pita Rashtriya Purushkar - 2017."

Prof. Dr. Sanjay Chordiya said that his parents, Late Smt. Ratanbaiji and Shri Bansilalji Chordiya, have truly been a guiding light and inspiration in his lives. So, as a tribute to them, and in their memory, he decided to confer 'Bansi – Ratna Adarsh Mata-Pita Rashtriya Puraskar - 2017'.

The Chief Guest for the event was Hon'ble Shri M. S. Bittaji, Chairman, All India Anti-Terrorist Front (AIATF). He also appreciated Dr. (Prof) Sanjay Chordiya for his noble Initiative. Hon'ble Shri. M. S. Bittaji addressed the audience regarding patriotic sprit. He mentioned how our love for country, as a motherland, stems from our great sense of dedication and affection from our parents. He gave example of Shahid Bhagat Singh, of how his willingness to sacrifice his life on feet of his motherland, is still a matter of great example he set, for future generation to come.

The Keynote Speaker, Dr. Datta Kohinkar, Chairman, Vipassana Centre Pune, also gave an inspiring talk to the audience on Value Based Education, and Moral and Ethics. He expressed how it is important in the changing dynamics of relation these day, and with current generation of youth, to develop strong bond and attachment with one's values.

Dr. Sanjay Chordiya, Founder President and Chairman, Suryadatta Education Foundation, shared with the audience, that if parents expect holistic development in their children, every parent need to ensure that their children read value based books, and not spend much time on social media. They need to constantly interact with their children in order to counsel them for the challenges they face in their life.

More than a thousand people from various walks of life, and friends and relatives of awardees were present during the Award Ceremony.

Bansi Ratna Charitable Trust is also working for value based education, and celebrate important days Women's Day, Children's Day, Mother's Day etc. The Trust is working to provide educational and stationary material to needy people from all caste and creed, and who have willingness and burning desire to take education further.



Mrs. Sushama Chordiya, President of Bansi-Ratna Charitable Trust, , Prof. Dr. Sanjay B. Chordiya, Founder, President & Chairman, Suryadatta Group of Institutes, Pune, & Shri. Deepchandji Parakh & Smt. Sudarshanaji Parakh Founder of Poona Dal Mill and Hon'ble Shri M.S. Bittaji Chairman AITTF conferring the "Bansi-Ratna Adarsh Mata-Pita Rashtriya Purushkar -2017" Also seen are Shri Rajendra Kothari of Kothari Hyundai Shri Sanjay Oswal, Mr. Prakash Parakh, Shri Vijaykantji Kothari & Anil Gelada & Dr. Dutta Kohinkar

Akshit Kushal

General Manager

8956932400 / 9881490036